# Penn Entertainment New Penn Play Member Promo Official Rules & Regulations

#### A. PROMOTIONAL PERIOD:

1. The promotional period begins on Monday, April 1, 2024 until further notice.

## **B. DIRECTIONS FOR PARTICIPATING:**

- 1. Participants must download and register for the Penn Play Loyalty App within 7 days of establishing their Penn Play account in order to participate.
- 2. Eligible Participants will receive one (1) complimentary Interactive Game on the Penn Play App.

## C. PRIZES:

- 1. Eligible Participants will receive between \$5 and \$1,000 Penn Cash instantly when participating in the Interactive Game.
- 2. Prizes available do not change based on participation.
- 3. Odds of Winning

Prize		Qty	Percentage
\$	1,000	1	0.000%
\$	500	10	0.003%
\$	250	20	0.007%
\$	100	500	0.168%
\$	50	8,000	2.695%
\$	25	10,000	3.369%
\$	20	50,000	16.844%
\$	15	100,000	33.689%
\$	10	120,000	40.426%
\$	5	8,304	2.798%
		206 835	\$ 15.00

# **D. TOTAL AMOUNT IN PRIZES:**

1. Based on number of offers redeemed.

### **E. GENERAL RULES:**

1. Participants must be legally eligible to visit all Penn Entertainment properties in order to participate in this Promotion. Any person who is on any State-wide Self Exclusion List, who has been excluded from the casino for any other reason, or who is not at least 21

- years of age is ineligible for this Promotion. In the event an ineligible person wins a prize, their entry shall be deemed null and void.
- 2. By participating in Promotion, Participant consents to receive marketing messages from Penn Entertainment to include but not limited to telemarketing, electronic mail messages, and Push Notifications Participants can opt-out of marketing messages by selecting the opt-out feature provided in the marketing message.
- 3. Acceptance of prize constitutes winner's permission to use their likeness or name for Penn Entertainment publicity or promotional uses without compensation.
- 4. Any dispute or situation not covered by the above rules will be resolved by Penn Entertainment management in a manner deemed by them the fairest to all concerned.
- 5. Penn Entertainment reserves the right to void, and/or change, cancel, or modify this Promotion at any time with the approval of the Local Gaming Administrator.
- 6. Participation in this Promotion is in agreement to abide by the rules of this Promotion.
- 7. Penn Entertainment may disqualify any person for any prize based upon fraud, dishonesty and violation of promotional rules or other misconduct. All such incidents will be reported to the Local Gaming Administrator.
- 8. Promotion is subject to all applicable federal, state, and/or tribal rules and regulations, including gaming, and all aspects of the Promotion are subject to approval of the appropriate regulatory authorities and are void where prohibited.
- 9. Winners are responsible for any and all taxes (income or sales), licenses, registrations, and other government imposed fees.
- 10. Copies of promotional rules are available on the Penn Play website.
- 11. Employees of Penn Entertainment., their immediate family members (immediate family is defined as employee's spouse, parents, sibling, child or stepchild) and employees of Penn Entertainment's affiliate companies are not eligible to participate.
- 12. This promotion is subject to all PENN Play rules and regulations outlined at https://www.pennentertainment.com/rewards/rules

#### H. SAMPLE OF CREATIVE: